of employees for retirement, transfers, and separations.  Employees use SSO 
to access the system, which provides robust reporting, security-role-driven 
permissions, automated notifications, and workflow.  

In CY 2023, the State of Delaware separated approximately eight thousand 
two hundred twenty-seven (8,227) employees from state employment. This 
includes nearly a thousand retirements (995) and over seven thousand 
terminations for other reasons (7,232).   

1.2.2.5 Learning Management 

The DHR, Training and HR Solutions Division centrally manages a

[...]

productivity, and resource efficiency that it provided throughout the Agreement. 

In the event any Agreement resulting from this RFP expires or is terminated for any 
reason before the end of the Agreement period, vendor shall extend the services 
hereunder for a period up to three hundred sixty five (365) calendar days (time period 
is at sole discretion of Delaware), or until such time as services of a new Agreement 
are in effect and implemented, as determined by and at the sole discretion of 
Delaware. Following this termination assistance period, vendor will answer questions